## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oasys Mobile, Inc.		06/08/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GGW Marketing LLC
Street Address:	1601 Cloverfield Blvd. Ste. 420S
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3715730	GIRLS GONE MOBILE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)860-0363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-248-3830

Email: uspto@kmwlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Konrad K. Gatien

Address Line 1: 9720 Wilshire Blvd., Penthouse
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGW MARKETING ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Konrad K. Gatien	
Signature:	/kkg/	
Date:	05/02/2011	

### Total Attachments: 2

source=GIRLS GONE MOBILE - Short Form Assignment#page1.tif source=GIRLS GONE MOBILE - Short Form Assignment#page2.tif

:H \$40.00 37

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0633

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement ("Agreement") effective as of June 8, 2010, is entered into by and between, on the one hand, Oasys Mobile Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Oasys Mobile" or "Assignor"), and, on the other hand, GGW Marketing LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("GGW" or "Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS Oasys Mobile owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark GIRLS GONE MOBILE (Reg. No. 3,715,730) (the "Mark") and the domain names girls-gone-mobile.com and girlsgonemobileweb.org (the "Domain Names");

WHEREAS, GGW is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Domain Names and the goodwill associated therewith;

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Oasys Mobile hereby irrevocably assigns to GGW all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Domain Names (pursuant to the instructions provided in **Exhibit "A"** hereto) including without limitation all intellectual property rights and moral rights therein and thereto and all goodwill associated therewith.

OASYS MOBILE, INC.	GGW MARKETING LLC.
By: Der B Am	Ву:
Signature	Signature
Its: CEO	Its:
Title	Title
Date: 6/11/2010	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0634

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This assignment agreement ("Agreement") effective as of June 8, 2010, is entered into by and between, on the one hand, Oasys Mobile Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Oasys Mobile" or "Assignor"), and, on the other hand, GGW Marketing LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("GGW" or "Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS Oasys Mobile owns all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark GIRLS GONE MOBILE (Reg. No. 3,715,730) (the "Mark") and the domain names girls-gone-mobile.com and girlsgonemobileweb.org (the "Domain Names");

WHEREAS, GGW is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Domain Names and the goodwill associated therewith;

#### **AGREEMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Oasys Mobile hereby irrevocably assigns to GGW all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Domain Names (pursuant to the instructions provided in **Exhibit "A"** hereto) including without limitation all intellectual property rights and moral rights therein and thereto and all goodwill associated therewith.

OASYS MOBILE, INC.	GGW MARKETING LLC.
Ву:	By: Joe France
Signature	Signature
Its:	Its: As wenter
Title	Title
	Date: 6/10/10
Date:	Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 004532 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 05/02/2011